

Misc Application No. 1414/2025
FIR No.291/2025
P.S. Jaitpur.
State Vs. Mohd. Badre Alam.

18.11.2025

Due to Bomb threat at Saket Court Complex, all had to vacate the court building and in post lunch session, undersigned has to go to attend training on “ecourts Programme at All district Headquarters”.

Present: Mr. Anshul Garg, Advocate for the applicant/complainant.
Mr. Nischal Singh, Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up on 24.11.2025

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC)-02
South East, Saket Court Complex
New Delhi/18.11.2025