

14 Misc CrI 1414/2025
STATE Vs. MOHD. BADRE ALAM
FIR No.291/2025
PS (Jaitpur)

24.11.2025

Present: Mr. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Counsel Sh. Abhishek Nagar for applicant/complainant.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that the transfer application has been filed in the concerned court and the same is pending for 08/12/2025.

In view of this, put up for **further proceedings on 15/12/2025.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC)-02
South East, Saket Court Complex,
New Delhi/24.11.2025