

Misc CrI.No.1414/2025  
State v. Mohd. Badre Alam.  
FIR No. 291/2025  
PS : Jaitpur.

15.12.2025

Present: Mr. Anshul Garg, counsel for the  
applicant/complainant.  
Mr. Ashesh Kumar, Addl. P.P. for the State.

It is submitted that matter is pending for transfer  
before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, SE, Saket Courts  
which is pending for 23.12.2025.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.02.2026.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)  
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC)-02  
South East, Saket Court Complex  
New Delhi/15.12.2025